NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-10

A RESOLUTION OF NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP TO APPOINT MATTHEW WEST AS THE NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP MANAGER UPON SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF CONDITIONS

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2021, Eileen Bradley resigned as the New Britain Township Manager;

WHEREAS, with knowledge of Ms. Bradley's resignation, New Britain Township Board of Supervisors undertook a search for a replacement Township Manager;

WHEREAS, as a result of this search, Matthew West was identified as a candidate suitable for appointment, and as such, was offered and accepted the position of the New Britain Township Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the New Britain Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Matthew West as the Manager of New Britain Township with a tentative start date of May 10, 2021, conditioned upon the following:

- 1. Completion of a background check satisfactory to the Township;
- 2. Completion of a drug screening satisfactory to the Township;
- 3. Provision of a bond to the Township with a bonding company as surety that meets the applicable requirements of the Pennsylvania Second Class Township Code; and
- 4. Execution of an employment contract with the Township.

SO RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of New Britain Township at the duly convened public meeting of the Board conducted on this 1st day of March, A.D. 2021.

	NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	Gregory T. Hood, Chairman
ATTEST:	Helen B. Haun, Vice Chair
Michael Walsh, Interim Manager	William B. Jones, III
	Cynthia M. Jones
	MaryBeth McCabe, Esq.